
EV
 23

R 
EN

CL
OS

UR
E 

ST
D/

L1
A

 D
2.2

L 
CO

NV

12
/15

/22
CN

-00
63
56
6

D2
.2L

 G
22

DW
G.

 N
O.

RE
V

TI
TL

E

DW
N

DA
TE

Da
te

Ch
an

ge
 N

o.
GR

OU
P 

F
FI

RS
T 

US
E

AL
L 

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
EL

EC
TR

ON
IC

AL
LY

 S
TO

RE
D 

IN
SI

DE
 W

IN
DC

HI
LL

SH
EE

T 
1 O

F 
1

SJ
B

6/2
8/2

1
A0

00
16
79
60
7

D

IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N

Pa
ge

 1 
of

 4 
Re

vis
io

n 
: C

N-
00

63
56

6-
D 

Da
te

 : 
12

/15
/22

 
Ex

pl
od

ed
 V

iew
 : 

EV
 23

R 
EN

CL
OS

UR
E 

ST
D/

L1
A 

D2
.2L

 C
ON

V
Dr

aw
in

g 
No

. :
 A

00
01

67
96

07
G

R
O

U
P 

F

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

6

7 8

9

9

10

10

ST
AT

ES
 F

OA
M 

IS
 O

N 
FA

R 
SI

DE

ST
AT

ES
 F

OA
M 

IS
 O

N 
NE

AR
 S

ID
E

TY
PI

CA
L 

IN
ST

AL
LA

TI
ON

 O
F 

RO
OF

TO
P

IN
SU

LA
TI

ON
 O

NL
Y

1
A

B

GG

H

J

J

M

L

13

14

15

15

16

17

18

19 2021

22

22

NO
TE

 O
RI

EN
TA

TI
ON

M

1 2 3

27

28

27

24

23

24

24

29

2

26

28

25

23
(A

LL
 F

IX
ED

 P
AN

EL
S)

4

4

6

10

23

C

C

23

D

D

D D

30
31

(A
LL

 F
IX

ED
 P

AN
EL

S)
23

K

32

33

 

   

34

34

28

28

28

27



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 23R ENCLOSURE STD/L1A D2.2L CONV 

DRAWING #: A0001679607  GROUP F 

  
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0063566-D Page 2 of 4 
DATE: 12/15/2022 

 1 078115A 6 WASHER SELF LOCKING DOME #8-32 

 2 0C2454 11 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 

 3 0C2634A 1 ASSY ACCESS COVER 

 (1)4 0E3257 7 SCREW HHFTT M6-1.0 X 16 

 5 0J7751 4 SCREW PPHTF #10-16 X 1/2 BZP B 

 6 0K8641 20 SCREW HHFC M6-1.0 X 20 NYL WA  

 7 10000016218 1 SWITCH ROCKER SPST ON-OFF IP65 

 8 10000018613 1 CUSTOMER ACCESS ASSEMBLY 

 9 10000038613 2 T HANDLE FIXED CAM TELECOM 

 10 A0000429292 20 NUT M6X1 UCLIP 19.5MM SPRING STEEL 

 

 (2)11 A0001590043 0/1 KIT INSUL BLACK MYLAR D2.2L CONV 

 A A0001596539 1 INSUL ROOF L2 D2.2L CONV 

 B A0001590020 1 INSUL DOOR D2.2L CONV 

 C A0002019081 2 INSUL BACK D2.2L CONV 

 D A0002019083 4 INSUL BAFFLE D2.2L CONV 

 E A0002422007 1 INSUL ALT TOWER LH D2.2L CONV (NOT SHOWN) 

 F A0002422008 1 INSUL ALT TOWER RH D2.2L CONV (NOT SHOWN) 

 G A0001590029 1 INSUL REAR D2.2L CONV 

 H A0001596534 1 INSUL ROOF BACK L2 D2.2L CONV 

 J A0001596531 2 INSUL ROOF LH SIDE L2 D2.2L CONV 

 K A0002453800 1 INSUL DOOR SHORT D2.2L CONV 

 

 (2)12 A000150046 0/1 KIT INSUL SILVER MYLAR D2.2L CONV 

 L A0001590033 1 INSUL EXHAUST FRONT D2.2L CONV 

 M A0001619859 2 INSUL EXHAUST SIDE RH D2.2L CONV 

 

 13 A0001678807 1 AL19 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

  A0001678811 1 ST19 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679275 1 AL05 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679276 1 ST05 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679299 1 AL13 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679318 1 ST13 FRONT WRAP D2.2L CONV 

 14 A0001678810 1 AL19 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001678833 1 ST19 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679271 1 AL05 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679277 1 ST05 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679295 1 AL13 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679314 1 ST13 REAR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

 15 A0001678812 2 AL19 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001678819 2 ST19 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679254 2 AL05 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679261 2 ST05 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679296 2 AL13 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679306 2 ST13 DOOR PANEL D2.2L CONV 

 16 A0001678821 1 AL19 REAR CORNER POST INLET RH D2.2L CNV 

  A0001679257 1 AL05 REAR CORNER POST INLET RH D2.2L CNV 

  A0001679317 1 AL13 REAR CORNER POST INLET RH D2.2L CNV 

 17 A0001678822 1 AL19 REAR CORNER POST INLET LH D2.2L CNV 

  A0001679259 1 AL05 REAR CORNER POST INLET LH D2.2L CNV 

  A0001679302 1 AL13 REAR CORNER POST INLET LH D2.2L CNV 

 18 A0001678832 1 AL19 ROOF D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679262 1 AL05 ROOF D2.2L CONV 

  A0001679310 1 AL13 ROOF D2.2L CONV 

 19 G022097 1 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 

 20 G022127 1 NUT HEX 1/4-20 STEEL 

 21 G022473 1 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 

 22 0C6749 8 SCREW PPHM M4-0.7 X 12 

 23 G089961 1 FOAM STRIP 3/4WIDE X 3/16THK (258”LG) 

 24 0E5968 1 GASKET EXTRUDED TRIM (342.8”LG) 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 23R ENCLOSURE STD/L1A D2.2L CONV 

DRAWING #: A0001679607  GROUP F 

  
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0063566-D Page 3 of 4 
DATE: 12/15/2022 

 25 A0001962754 1 EXHAUST DUCT SPOILER D2.2L G22 

 26 A0001988073 1 EXHAUST DUCT AIR DIVERTER 

 27 A0001800855 4 ST03 INLET BAFFLE D2.2L CONV 

 (2)28 G052857 16/22 NUT TOP LOCK FL M6-1.0 

 29 0C3397 6 SCREW RATCHET BLK NYLON 

 30 G080490 8 WASHER FLAT #8 SS 

 31 0C6748 8 NUT HEX LOCK M4-0.7 SS NYL INS 

 (2)32 A0002453791 0/1 INSUL HIGH HEAT DOOR L2 D2.2L CONV 

 33 0E7222 6 RAIN SHIELD DOOR JAMB 

 (2)34 A0003759751 0/2 ST03 INSUL CORNER POST COVER 

 

 

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 

(1) ENCLOSURE NOTE: ALL PANEL-TO-PANEL CONNECTIONS TO INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE 

     CONNECTION POINT USING I/N 4 (THREAD FORMING FASTENER). 

(2) QTY FOR STD ENCLOSURE / QTY FOR L1A ENCLOSURE. 

(3) INSULATION KITS ONLY USED ON L1A ENCLOSURES.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 23R ENCLOSURE STD/L1A D2.2L CONV 

DRAWING #: A0001679607  GROUP F 

  
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0063566-D Page 4 of 4 
DATE: 12/15/2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


